FILINGS BEFORE THE

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 02/18/13 to: 02/22/13

Docket Number Submitted By

Monday, February 18, 2013

38702-FAC 70  Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

38702-FAC 70 Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

38707-FAC 95 Indiana Utility Regulatory

Commission

41052-ETC 67 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

41324 Telecommunications
Resellers Association

42693-S1 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

43617 Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

44124 Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

44125 Centerville Municipal
Electric

44155-RA 3 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

44156-RTO 3 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

44216 Centerville Municipal
Electric

44254 City of Chicago Heights,
Ilinois

44262 Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

44262 Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

44272 American Suburban Utilities

44272 American Suburban Utilities

44277 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

44295 Evansville Municipal Water
Works Dept.

Tuesday, February 19, 2013
37785-GCA 89 Indiana Utility Regulatory

Commission

38707-FAC 95 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

43769 Indiana Michigan Power
Company

44135 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

44156-RTO 3 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

44251 Indiana Utility Regulatory

Commission

Description

Testimony of Gregory T. Guerrettaz, CPA
Testimony of Michael D. Eckert

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Duke Energy Indiana Industrial Group
Petition to Intervene
IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Responses

Notice of Change of Address

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Request to Modify Certain Terms of the
IURC's November 5, 2012 Docket Entry

GoGreen Power and Carbon Offset Annual Informational Filing

Objection and Response in Opposition to Joint Petitioners' Verified Petition to
Reopen the Record for Limited Purpose of Admitting Market Potential Study
and Action Plan

Petitioner's Notification to Commission that Centerville is Providing Electric
Service to Annexed Area and Agreed Area

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting NIPSCO Industrial Group Petition to
Intervene

Petitioner's Notification to Commission that Centerville is Providing Electric
Service to Annexed Area and Agreed Area

Joint Motion to Dismiss

Prefiled Testimony of Scott A. Bell

Prefiled Testimony of Margaret A. Stull

Submission of Updated Exhibit

Submission of Supplemental Workpapers

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential Information

Submission of Updated Direct Testimony and Exhibit of Douglas J. Baldessari

Publisher Claim

Publisher Claim

Submission of DSM EE Program Scorecard for December 2012
Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing



44254

44262

44269
44297

44304
44304

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
SIGECO

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indy Solar I, LLC

Indy Solar I, LLC

Wednesday, February 20, 2013

41052-ETC 67
41052-ETC 60
42115-GCA 7
43963
44233
44233
44233
44233
44262
44262

44273
44275

44276

44283

44287
44287

Sage Telecom, Inc.
TerraCom, Inc.
Valley Rural Utility
Company

Citizens Gas

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

JLB Development, Inc.
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Gas Company, Inc.
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Thursday, February 21, 2013

37399-GC116S

37418-GCA117

37440-GCA117

37785-GCA 89

37913-GCA103
38702-FAC 70

38707-FAC 95

41052-ETC 57
42115-GCA 9

42736-RTO 33

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
South Eastern Indiana Gas
Company, Inc.
Fountaintown Gas Company
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Cricket Communications
Valley Rural Utility
Company

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Joint Motion to Dismiss
Notice of Request for Public Field Hearing

Petitioner's Submission of Late-Filed Exhibit
Publisher Claim

Unopposed Motion to Establish Procedural Schedule and Standards

Submission of Corrected Verification of Dean Leischow

Verified Agreed Motion for Extension of Hearing Date
Motion for Confidential Treatment

Informational Filing

Submission of Citizens Gas in Compliance With Section 3.1 of Settlement
Agreement

Legal Notice of Public Field Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Field Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Field Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Field Hearing

Public's Notice of Filing Workpapers

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Unopposed Petition to Intervene
Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing
Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Petitioner's Submission of Late-Filed Exhibit
Testimony of Laura J. Anderson

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Motion for Extension of Time to File its Case-In-Chief
Motion for Extension of Time to File its Case-In-Chief
Testimony of Bonnie J. Mann

Testimony of Bonnie J. Mann
Publisher Claim

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Steel Dynamics, Inc. Petition to Intervene

Submittal of Quarterly Reporting Requirement
Information Filing

Publisher Claim



43079-DSM6S1
43114-1GCC 9

44147-GCA 01

44233

44242

44242

44242

44242

44242

44242

44242

44242

44242

44242

44242

44242

44242

44242

44242

44260
44266

44266
44266
44271-U
44273
44285
44298
44302

44302

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Citizens Action Coalition Of

Indiana

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Town of Darmstadt
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Eastern Richland Sewer
Corp.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Friday, February 22, 2013

37368-GCA117
37440-GCA117

Sycamore Gas Company
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Submission of Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.'s Proposed Order
Joint Intervenors' Verified Exceptions to Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.'s Proposed
Form of Order

Publisher Claim

Publisher Claim

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Field Hearing Exhibit 1
Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 1

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 2

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 3

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 4

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 5

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 6

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 7

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 8

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 9

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 10

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 11

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 12

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 13

Field Hearing Exhibit 1 - Part 14

Motion to Dismiss
Settlement Testimony of Duane P. Jasheway

Settlement Testimony of W. Bryan Buckler
Submission of Settlement Testimony
Additional Application Information

Legal Notice of Public Field Hearing
Publisher Claim

Publisher Claim

Publisher Claim

Publisher Claim

Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor
Publisher Claim



38707-FAC 95
41052-ETC 67
43623
44019
44258
44258
44269
44273
44273
44291
44291
44291
44295
44295
44297
44300
44302
44304
44305
44305
44305
44305
44305

44305

44306

44306

44306

44306

44306
44311

44311

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indiana Gas Company, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
SIGECO

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Howmet Castings & Services
Howmet Castings & Services
Howmet Castings & Services
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indy Solar I, LLC

CWA Authority, Inc.

CWA Authority, Inc.

CWA Authority, Inc.
CWA Authority, Inc.
CWA Authority, Inc.

CWA Authority, Inc.

Citizens Water

Citizens Water

Citizens Water
Citizens Water

Citizens Water
NIPSCO

NIPSCO

Publisher Claim
IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Evidentiary Hearing
Submission of Sixth Semi-Annual Report

Notice of Submission of Quarterly Results of Energy Efficiency Programs
Proposed Order

Submission of Proposed Order

Submission of Rebuttal Testimony

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting JLB Development, Inc. Petition to
Intervene

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Public Field Hearing

Brief in Support of Motion for Summary Judgment

Designation of Evidence in Support of Motion for Summary Judgment
Motion for Summary Judgment

Notice of Filing Written Comments of Members of the Public

Prefiled Testimony of Edward R. Kaufman
Publisher Claim
Publisher Claim
Publisher Claim

Direct Testimony of Dean Leischow

Submission of Petitioner's Case-In-Chief

Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Michael C. Borchers and Korlon L.
Kilpatrick Il - Volume IV

Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibits of William A. Tracy and Mark C.
Jacob - Volume Il

Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Sabine E. Karner and LaTona S.
Prentice - Volume V

Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Carey B. Lykins, John R. Brehm,
and Steven M. Fetter - Volume |

Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Lindsay C. Lindgren, Jeffrey A.
Harrison, Curtis H. Popp, Aaron D. Johnson, and Ronnie D. Vincent - VVolume
i

Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Sabine E. Karner and LaTona S.
Prentice - Volume IV

Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Lindsay C. Lindgren, Jeffrey A.
Harrison, Curtis H. Popp, Aaron D. Johnson, Bradley K. Jones, and Ronnie D.
Vincent - Volume 11

Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Carey B. Lykins, John R. Brehm,
and Steven M. Fetter

Verified Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Michael C. Borchers and Korlon L.
Kilpatrick Il - Volume 111

Submission of Petitioner's Case-In-Chief

Petitioner's Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential and
Proprietary Information

Submission of Direct Testimony and Exhibits



